
Spring Master Youth Provincials

March 19, 2019

Hopedale Bowl, Oakville

1st Place Team Team Total Total POABowling Centre

 1,839  444Maric Bowl, Point EdwardMikayla Ottonello

Cyrus Kelly

Graeme McGillivray

2nd Place Team Team Total Total POABowling Centre

 1,528  388Keith Priestly Georgian Bowl, Collingwood

McKinley Kadwell

Alexis Murray

3rd Place Team Total POATeam TotalBowling Centre

 1,390  280Kent Hilpert Molesworth Lanes, Listowel

Reid Harwood

Zach Hallam

Individual Awards

JuniorsBantams

High Series Flat

Levi Coleman Town & Country Bowling Lane  557 582Hillside Lanes, WellandQuinn Camp

High Single Flat

Braelyn Banks Playdium Lanes, Windsor  203Izzy Barrett Northshore Lanes, Cobourg  220

High Series Pins Over Average

Devin Kozey Bowlerama Barrie  116 203Echo Bowl, BrantfordCiceleigh Martin

High Single Pins Over Average

Chase Patterson Town & Country Bowling Lane  66Brock Gordon Orleans Bowling Centre  62
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Spring Master Youth Provincials

March 19, 2019

Hopedale Bowl, Oakville

Final Results Pins

Total Over

Position Team ScoreBowling Centre Avg

1  444 1,839Maric Bowl, Point EdwardMikayla Ottonello, Cyrus Kelly, Graeme McGillivray

2  388 1,528Georgian Bowl, CollingwoodKeith Priestly, McKinley Kadwell, Alexis Murray

3  280 1,390Molesworth Lanes, ListowelKent Hilpert, Reid Harwood, Zach Hallam

4  253 1,573Town & Country Bowling Lanes, ZBrent Ducharme, Levi Coleman, Chase Patterson

5  248 1,334Playdium Lanes, WindsorMelanieLaframboise, Liam Carriere, Braelyn Banks

6  244 1,780Hillside Lanes, WellandRoy Belanger, Quinn Camp, Trevor Cihocki

7  216 1,437Fairmont Lanes, LondonRita Wayner, Jakeb Miller, Jordan Boss

8  211 1,303Echo Bowl, BrantfordPam Gergley, Ciceleigh Martin, Richard Thomas

9  170 1,211Mountain Lanes, HamiltonDawn Terry, Austin Blake, Drew Dean-Rowe

10  155 1,427Northshore Lanes, CobourgVal English, Izzy Barrett, Sierra Thibault

11  136 1,594Pla-Mor Lanes, St. CatharinesTracy Smith, Josh Eymann, Aidan Wood

12  127 1,594Skyview Lanes, BoltonFabbio Lancia, Nathan Bowman, Lucas Moss

13  118 1,333Streetsville Bowl, MississaugaBrinley Hole, Athena McLaughlin, Liam Brady

14  103 1,447Bowlerama BarrieMichael Chorney, Chyanne Jephson, Devin Kozey

15  101 1,160Peterborough BowleramaGary Sellars, William Weekes, Shayna Sellars

16  98 1,346Presqu'ile Lanes, BrightonGary Sharp, Desiree Ribble, Tristan Hough

17  96 1,335Park N Bowl, St. ThomasBernie McMillan, Joshua McGill, Garrett Banks

18  69 1,422Marhkam BowlWayne Cox, Andrew Harris-Ramnauth, Alexander Seloterio

19  60 1,332C&D Lanes, WoodstockAndrew Lampman, Gavin Fordham, Malachi Prium

20  50 1,151Mike's Lanes, StratfordMaurice Carde, Robert Haldane, Alice Van Wieren

21  2 1,454Orleans Bowling CentreAustin Toll, Brock Gordon, Max Frederick

22 -24 1,413Merivale Bowling Centre, NepeanVictor Collins, Jessica Thompson, Alison Collins

23 -67 1,325Gratton Lanes, Smiths FallsRachel Horan, Annie Banks, Tucker Alarie

24 -72 1,086C4 Centre, ScarboroughJudy Begley, Damian Harnum, John McCauley-Inglis
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Spring Master Youth Provincials

March 19, 2019

Hopedale Bowl, Oakville

Maric Bowl, Point Edward1

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 291  222  274  59  0  0Mikayla Ottonello  787 215  142 76  7

Cyrus Kelly  61  90  98  103  0  291  108 29  42 37  0B

Graeme McGillivray  189  191  224  346  0  761 2  35  157  0  194J

Team Totals  444 1,839

Georgian Bowl, Collingwood2

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 185  246  211  31  0  0Keith Priestly  642 180  102 5  66

McKinley Kadwell  91  99  139  243  0  481  208 8  152 48  0B

Alexis Murray  109  152  121  132  0  405 43  12  23  0  78J

Team Totals  388 1,528

Molesworth Lanes, Listowel3

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 306  195  171 -62  0  0Kent Hilpert  672 233 -27 73 -38

Reid Harwood  54  92  80  121  0  293  131 38  67 26  0B

Zach Hallam  83  133  137  155  0  425 50  54  72  0  176J

Team Totals  280 1,390

Town & Country Bowling Lanes, Zurich4

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 241  230  186 -11  0  0Brent Ducharme  657 197  66 44  33

Levi Coleman  157  188  167  202  0  557  86 31  45 10  0J

Chase Patterson  86  96  111  152  0  359 10  25  66  0  101J

Team Totals  253 1,573

Playdium Lanes, Windsor5

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 173  194  286  106  0  0MelanieLaframboise  653 180  113-7  14

Liam Carriere  61  119  48  71  0  238  55 58  10-13  0B

Braelyn Banks  121  203  116  124  0  443 82 -5  3  0  80J

Team Totals  248 1,334

Hillside Lanes, Welland6

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 223  255  246  15  0  0Roy Belanger  724 231  31-8  24

Quinn Camp  157  257  155  170  0  582  111 100  13-2  0B

Trevor Cihocki  124  172  180  122  0  474 48  56 -2  0  102J

Team Totals  244 1,780
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Spring Master Youth Provincials

March 19, 2019

Hopedale Bowl, Oakville

Fairmont Lanes, London7

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 255  167  285  74  0  0Rita Wayner  707 211  74 44 -44

Jakeb Miller  65  116  70  52  0  238  43 51 -13 5  0B

Jordan Boss  131  176  175  141  0  492 45  44  10  0  99J

Team Totals  216 1,437

Echo Bowl, Brantford8

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 198  206  208 -9  0  0Pam Gergley  612 217 -39-19 -11

Ciceleigh Martin  57  133  110  131  0  374  203 76  74 53  0B

Richard Thomas  90  116  129  72  0  317 26  39 -18  0  47J

Team Totals  211 1,303

Mountain Lanes, Hamilton9

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 144  173  134 -21  0  0Dawn Terry  451 155 -14-11  18

Austin Blake  70  96  92  95  0  283  73 26  25 22  0B

Drew Dean-Rowe  122  152  160  165  0  477 30  38  43  0  111J

Team Totals  170 1,211

Northshore Lanes, Cobourg10

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 177  152  134 -49  0  0Val English  463 183 -86-6 -31

Izzy Barrett  117  220  143  131  0  494  143 103  14 26  0B

Sierra Thibault  124  171  149  150  0  470 47  25  26  0  98J

Team Totals  155 1,427

Pla-Mor Lanes, St. Catharines11

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 246  233  259  28  0  0Tracy Smith  738 231  45 15  2

Josh Eymann  78  106  118  116  0  340  106 28  38 40  0B

Aidan Wood  177  164  162  190  0  516-13 -15  13  0 -15J

Team Totals  136 1,594

Skyview Lanes, Bolton12

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 294  160  244  21  0  0Fabbio Lancia  698 223  29 71 -63

Nathan Bowman  126  161  118  149  0  428  50 35  23-8  0B

Lucas Moss  140  159  136  173  0  468 19 -4  33  0  48J

Team Totals  127 1,594
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Spring Master Youth Provincials

March 19, 2019

Hopedale Bowl, Oakville

Streetsville Bowl, Mississauga13

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 177  326  189 -15  0  0Brinley Hole  692 204  80-27  122

Athena McLaughlin  86  113  70  108  0  291  33 27  22-16  0B

Liam Brady  115  113  139  98  0  350-2  24 -17  0  5J

Team Totals  118 1,333

Bowlerama Barrie14

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 227  148  191 -31  0  0Michael Chorney  566 222 -100 5 -74

Chyanne Jephson  141  173  175  162  0  510  87 32  21 34  0B

Devin Kozey  85  160  96  115  0  371 75  11  30  0  116J

Team Totals  103 1,447

Peterborough Bowlerama15

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 165  146  119 -46  0  0Gary Sellars  430 165 -65 0 -19

William Weekes  83  131  114  113  0  358  109 48  30 31  0B

Shayna Sellars  105  102  141  129  0  372-3  36  24  0  57B

Team Totals  101 1,160

Presqu'ile Lanes, Brighton16

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 179  218  217  4  0  0Gary Sharp  614 213 -25-34  5

Desiree Ribble  59  101  63  78  0  242  65 42  19 4  0B

Tristan Hough  144  190  170  130  0  490 46  26 -14  0  58J

Team Totals  98 1,346

Park N Bowl, St. Thomas17

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 275  219  189 -44  0  0Bernie McMillan  683 233 -16 42 -14

Joshua McGill  78  97  68  103  0  268  34 19  25-10  0B

Garrett Banks  102  129  115  140  0  384 27  13  38  0  78J

Team Totals  96 1,335

Marhkam Bowl18

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 157  200  232  15  0  0Wayne Cox  589 217 -62-60 -17

Andrew Harris-Ramnauth  125  140  158  182  0  480  105 15  57 33  0B

Alexander Seloterio  109  93  103  157  0  353-16 -6  48  0  26J

Team Totals  69 1,422
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Spring Master Youth Provincials

March 19, 2019

Hopedale Bowl, Oakville

C&D Lanes, Woodstock19

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 259  182  160 -50  0  0Andrew Lampman  601 210 -29 49 -28

Gavin Fordham  108  139  129  118  0  386  62 31  10 21  0B

Malachi Prium  106  105  110  130  0  345-1  4  24  0  27J

Team Totals  60 1,332

Mike's Lanes, Stratford20

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 138  180  203  0  0  0Maurice Carde  521 203 -88-65 -23

Robert Haldane  72  80  115  73  0  268  52 8  1 43  0B

Alice Van Wieren  92  121  121  120  0  362 29  29  28  0  86J

Team Totals  50 1,151

Orleans Bowling Centre21

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 157  169  270  42  0  0Austin Toll  596 228 -88-71 -59

Brock Gordon  107  126  169  133  0  428  107 19  26 62  0B

Max Frederick  149  155  125  150  0  430 6 -24  1  0 -17J

Team Totals  2 1,454

Merivale Bowling Centre, Nepean22

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 154  223  203 -30  0  0Victor Collins  580 233 -119-79 -10

Jessica Thompson  85  122  86  112  0  320  65 37  27 1  0B

Alison Collins  161  195  160  158  0  513 34 -1 -3  0  30J

Team Totals -24 1,413

Gratton Lanes, Smiths Falls23

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 163  243  181 -24  0  0Rachel Horan  587 205 -28-42  38

Annie Banks  110  66  87  102  0  255 -75-44 -8-23  0B

Tucker Alarie  149  185  123  175  0  483 36 -26  26  0  36J

Team Totals -67 1,325

C4 Centre, Scarborough24

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 264  124  139 -53  0  0Judy Begley  527 192 -49 72 -68

Damian Harnum  66  76  58  56  0  190 -8 10 -10-8  0B

John McCauley-Inglis  128  107  135  127  0  369-21  7 -1  0 -15J

Team Totals -72 1,086
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